noted below, that the authority conferred by Section 6.10 of the Agreement 9 

shall hereinafter be limited as follows.  No employee shall be required, and 10 

need not be permitted, to work overtime in excess of the following limits:   11 

Quarterly Limit 12 

• The limit shall be one hundred twenty-eight (128) twelve (112) 13 

overtime hours in any budget quarter; 14 

Weekend Limit 15 

• The limit Employees shall not be required to work be two (2) 16 

consecutive weekends irrespective of whether work on the previous 17 

weekend was voluntary or designated;